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Marshal l & Winston, Inc. 

WELL COST ESTIMATE 

OPERATOR: Marshall & Winston, Inc. LEASE: 
FIELD: Yesso COUNTY 
LOCATION: Sec 36 T 19S R 25E SHL 530' FNL & 2260' FEL 

BHL Sec 25 T 19S R 25 E 2310' FSL S 2260' FEL 
| AFE NOMENCLATURE I 

| INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS DAYS: 
Footage 
Rig Move In / Rig Move Out 
Drilling Contract Fees(Day Rate) $15,500/day 
Bits 
Fuel $700/day 
Mud, Chemicals Oil, Fresh Water and Brine. 
Air & Nitrogen Services 
Roads, Location, and Dirt Work 
Surface Damages 
Cement, Services and Accessories 
Mud Logging $900/day 
Geological Supervision $950/day 
Closed Loop System $2,000/day 
Coring 
Logging 
Trucking 
Tool Rentals 
Overhead, Supervision and Legal 
Directional Services 
Plug and Abandon 
Well Control Equipment 
Surface Rentals (Trailer House) 
Casing Crews and Pipe Inspection 

Eddy STATE: 
Total Proposed Footage: 

DRYHOLE COST 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE DRILLING COST 

$65,000 
$155,000 
$30,000 
$7.000 

$50,000 

$65.000 

$30.000 
$4,500 

$20,000 

$25,000 
$10,000 
$30,000 
$16.000 

$75.000 
$30,000 
$25,000 
$15.000 

$657.250 

| COMPLETED COST| 

$65,000 
$310,000 
$40,000 
$14,000 
$60.000 

$65.000 

$50,000 
$9,000 
$9,500 

$40,000 

$20,000 
$60,000 
$32.000 

$135,000 

$60,000 
$50,000 
$30.000 

$1.074.500 

I TANGIBLE DRILLING COST 
Wt,# Casing Grade 

1.000 ft. of 9 5/8 in. $23.00 /ft (SURFACE) $23,000 $23,000 
5.100 f t of 51/2 In. $14.00 ffl (INTERMEDIATE) J-55 $71,400 $71,400 

fLof in. /ft (PRODUCTION) 
ft of in. /ft (LINER) 

Wellhead Equip $15,000 $20,000 
Tangible Misc 

TOTAL TANGIBLE DRILLING COST 

TOTAL DRILLING COST ESTIMATE + 10% Contingencies 

$109,400 

$643.315| 

$114,400 

$1,307,790 | 

I INTANGIBLE COMPLETION COSTS DAYS: 
Daywork 
Well Servicing unit $2.800/dav 
Cement, services and Accessories (un string) 
Casing crews and Pipe inspection 
Logging and Perforating 
i reating 
1 rucking 
I oo) Kentais 
special services 
Supervision 
Surface Kentais 
Upen Hole Packers (completion equip) 
well control bquipment 
Water 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE COMPLETION COST 

1 ITANGIBLE COMPLETION COST 
WLff Casing Grade 

2.000 ft of 2 7/8 in. $4.95 /ft (TUBING) J-55 
Weiinead connections 
1 angiDle Misc 

TOTAL COMPLETION TANGIBLE COST 

TOTAL COMPLETION COST ESTIMATE 

TOTAL FLOWING WELL COST ESTIMATE 

Artificial Lift Equipment: Production Equipment 
I ank Battery (incl flow line): Pipeline 

TOTAL WELL COST ESTIMATE 

$400.000 
$25.000 
$16.000 
$10,000 
$16.000 
$75.000 

$30.000 

$661.000 

$15.000 

$24.900 

$754,490 | 

$2,062,280 | 

$140.000 
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