

Г

1

WELL COST ESTIMATE

				i	9/21/11	
OPERATOR:	Marshall & Winston, Inc.	LEASE:	Boot Hill 25	WELL NO.	1H	
FIELD:	Yesso	COUNTY	Eddy	STATE:	New Mexico	
LOCATION:	Sec 36 T 19S R 25E SHL 530' FNL & 2260' FEL BHL Sec 25 T 19S R 25 E 2310' FSL & 2260' FEL		Total Proposed For	otage:	5,400'	
[AFE NOMENCLATURE	······	DRYHOLE COST	7	COMPLETED COST	
				-		
INTANGI	BLE DRILLING COSTS	DAYS:	10	-	20	
Footage				<u> </u>		
	In / Rig Move Out	R45 500/day	\$65,000		\$65,000	
Bits	ontract Fees(Day Rate)	\$15,500/day	\$155,000		\$310,000 \$40,000	
Fuel		\$700/day	\$7,000		\$14,000	
Mud, Che	micals Oil, Fresh Water and Brine.		\$50,000		\$60,000	
	ogen Services			-		
Surface D	cation, and Dirt Work		\$65,000	-	\$65,000	
	Services and Accessories		\$30,000	-	\$50,000	
Mud Logg		\$900/day	\$4,500		\$9,000	
	I Supervision	\$950/day	\$4,750		\$9,500	
	op System	\$2,000/day	\$20,000	<u>'</u>	\$40,000	
Coring Logging			\$25,000	-	\$25,000	
Trucking			\$10,000		\$20,000	
Tool Rent			\$30,000		\$60,000	
	, Supervision and Legal		\$16,000		\$32,000	
Directiona Plug and	Abandon		\$75,000	-1 1	\$135,000	
	rol Equipment		\$30,000		\$60,000	
	entals (Trailer House)		\$25,000		\$50,000	
Casing C	rews and Pipe Inspection		\$15,000		\$30,000	
TOTAL IF	ITANGIBLE DRILLING COST		\$657,250)	\$1,074,500	
				-		
TANGIBI	E DRILLING COST					
Wt.# Casing		Grade		- 1		
1,000	ft. of 95/8 in. \$23.00 /ft (SURFACE)		\$23,000	- 1 1	\$23,000	
5,100	ft. of 5 1/2 in. \$14.00 /ft (INTERMEDIATE) ft. of in. /ft (PRODUCTION)	J-55	\$71,400	<u>'</u>	\$71,400	
	ft. ofin/ft (LINER)			_		
				_		
Wellhead			\$15,000	2	\$20,000	
Tangible	MISC			_		
					£444.400	
TOTAL T	ANGIBLE DRILLING COST		\$109,400	_	\$114,400	
·	TOTAL DRILLING COST ESTIMATE + 10% Contingencies		\$843,31	5	\$1,307,790	
	BLE COMPLETION COSTS	DAYS:			10	
Daywork				- 1	·	
	vicing Unit	\$2,800/day		<u> </u>	\$28,000	
	Services and Accessories (Oil String) rews and Pipe Inspection			-		
Logging a	and Perforating			_	\$45,000	
Treating Trucking				-	\$400,000 \$25,000	
Tool Ren	fals				\$16,000	
Special S				- 1	\$10,000	/
Supervisi Surface I				-1 1	\$16,000 \$75,000	(
Open Ho	le Packers (completion equip)			_		1
Well Con Water	trol Equipment			-1 1	\$16,000 \$30,000	
1			·			
	NTANGIBLE COMPLETION COST				\$661,000	
TANGIBI WL# Casing	E COMPLETION COST	Grade	1	- 1	<u> </u>	u u
2,000		J-55		<u>- </u>	\$9,900	sic
Tangible	Connections Misc			-	\$15,000	vi;
				<u>_</u>		<u>Ö</u>
TOTAL (COMPLETION TANGIBLE COST				\$24,900	Dil Conservation Division
	TOTAL COMPLETION COST ESTIMATE				\$754,490	10.
						י at
	TOTAL FLOWING WELL COST ESTIMATE				\$2,062,280	
	Lift Equipment: Production Equipment			<u> </u>	\$75,000	se
Tank Ba	ttery (incl flow line): Pipeline			_	\$140,000	5 2
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		I	<u> </u>		IŬ
	TOTAL WELL COST ESTIMATE				\$2,277,280	Dil Coni Dase No
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Oi Oi

M:\Company Well Files\NEW MEXICO\Boot Hill 25-1H\Boot Hill 25-1H AFE.xlsx TAB:Drill Est